Intergovernmental Focal Points

1 CBD Joseph Appiott joseph.appiott@un.org Coordinator for Marine, Coastal and Island Biodiversity,
CBD
2 FAO Joe Zelasney Joseph.Zelasney@fao.org Fishery Officer, Fisheries and Aquaculture Division
3 IAEA Florence Descroix-Comand{f.descroix@iaea.org Director of the IAEA Marine Environment Laboratories
4 IMO Dr. Andrew Birchenough |abirchen@imo.org Technical Officer
Office for the London Convention/Protocol and Ocean Affairs
Marine Environment Division, IMO
5 IPBES Simone Schiele simone.schiele@un.org IPBES Head of Work Programme
Robert Spaull robert.spaull@un.org Head of Communications
6 ISA Dr. Wanfei Qiu wqiu@isa.org.jm Programme Manager (Marine Environnement)
Dr. Ulrich Schwarz- uschampera@isa.org.jim Programme Management Officer (Mining Geologist)
Schampera
Dr. Lucia De Melo Santos |lgenio@isa.org.jim Environmental Analyst
Genio
7 UNDP Andrew Hudson andrew.hudson@undp.org Head, Water & Ocean Governance Programme
Nature, Climate and Energy Unit
Bureau for Policy and Programme Support
UNDP
8 UNEP Joana Akrofi joana.akrofi@un.org Programme Managelent Officer, Science Division




9 UNESCO-I0C Julian Barbiere J.Barbiere@unesco.org Head, Marine Policy and Regional Coordination Section — Ocean
Decade Focal Point, UNESCO-I0OC
Henrik Enevoldsen h.enevoldsen@unesco.org Head a.i. IOC Ocean Science Section; Head, 10C Science and
Communication Centre on Harmful Algae
Ward Appeltans w.appeltans@unesco.org Marine biodiversity focal point, and manager of the Ocean
Biodiversity Information System (OBIS)
10 |UNFCCC Joanna Post jpost@unfccc.int Programme Officer in the Intergovernmental Support and
Collective Progress Division
11 |UNCTAD Regina Asariotis regina.asariotis@unctad.org; regingd Chief, Policy and Legislation Section

Division on Technology and Logistics/TLB




